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The 10th “Nodojiman” Japanese Song Contest 
 

 

The Embassy of Japan is pleased to inform that, in cooperation with the Cambodia-Japan 

Cooperation Center (CJCC), the Embassy is going to organize the 10th “Nodojiman” Japanese Song 

Contest on Sunday, 14 July 2019, from 9:30 to 12:00 at Angkor-Kizuna Hall, Cambodia-Japan 

Cooperation Center (CJCC) during Tanabata Festival 2019.  

 

This Contest will be conducted as a school competition. This year, 14 representative individuals 

or groups from 8 schools or universities will compete with each other in the contest.  

 

The “NODOJIMAN” Japanese Song Contest has been held annually for the purpose of 

encouraging Japanese language learners to practice the language through singing songs. This 

contest also aims to strengthen friendship and mutual understanding between the people of Japan 

and Cambodia through Japanese songs. 

 

On this significant occasion, the Embassy would like to invite Cambodian people who are 

interested to see and cheer our candidates. It is Free Admission. 

 

For further information and media coverage, please contact the Culture and Information Section 

of the Embassy of Japan at 023 217 161 (Ext: 1121) or email: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp.  
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ស្ថា នទូតជប ៉ុនប្បច ាំប្រះរាជាណាចប្ររម្ព៉ុជា 
សេចរតីប្បកាេរ័ត៌មាន 

 

លេខៈ 34 PR-19/EoJ                  ថ្ងៃទ១ី០ ខខកកកដា ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៩ 
 

ការប្បឡងចសប្ម្ៀងណូដូជីមា ន់ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៩ 
 

ស្ថា នទូតជប ៉ុនមានលេចកតីលស្ថមនេសរកីរាយេូមជម្រមាបថា លម្រោមកិចចេហោរជាមយួមជឈមណ្ឌ េ
េហម្របតិបតតិោរកមព៉ុជា-ជប ៉ុន(CJCC) នឹងលរៀបចាំោរម្របឡងចលម្រមៀងណូ្ដូជីមា នល់េើកទី១០ លៅថ្ងៃអាទិតយ ទី
១៤ ខខកកកដា ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៩  ចាបព់ីលមា ង៩:៣០-១២:០០ លៅស្ថេអងគរ-គីហសូណា ថ្នCJCC កន៉ុងអាំឡ៉ុងពិធី
ប៉ុណ្យតាណាបាតាឆ្ន ាំ២០១៩។  
 

ោរម្របឡងចលម្រមៀងណូ្ដូជីមា ន ់ នឹងម្រតូវលធវើលឡើងជាោរម្របកួតរវាងស្ថលា និងស្ថលា។ ឆ្ន ាំលនេះ លបកខជន
ចាំនួន១៤របូ ឬម្រកុម មកពីម្រគេឹះស្ថា នេិកា ឬស្ថកេវទិាេ័យចាំនួន៨ នឹងម្របឡងម្របខជងលដើមបដីលណ្តើ មជយ័
លាភជូីនស្ថលាលរៀងៗខលួន។  

 

ោរម្របឡងចលម្រមៀងណូ្ដូជីមា ន ់ (ចលម្រមៀងភាស្ថជប ៉ុន) ម្រតូវបានម្របារពធជាលរៀងរាេ់ឆ្ន ាំ កន៉ុងលោេបាំណ្ង
លេើកទឹកចិតតអនកេិកាភាស្ថជប ៉ុនបានអន៉ុវតតភាស្ថជប ៉ុនតាមរយៈោរបលចចញេូរេាំលនៀង។ លេើេពីលនេះ
លទៀត ោរម្របឡងលនេះកម៏ានលោេបាំណ្ងពម្រងឹងចាំណ្ងមតិតភាព និងជម្រមុញោរយេ់ដងឹអាំពីោន លៅវញិលៅមក 
រវាងម្របជាជនជប ៉ុន នងិកមព៉ុជាតាមរយៈចលម្រមៀងភាស្ថជប ៉ុន។ 
 

លៅកន៉ុងឱោេដេ៏ាំខានល់នេះ ស្ថា នទូតជប ៉ុនេូមលោរពអលចជ ើញម្របជាជនកមព៉ុជាម្រគបរ់បូ ខដេមានចាំណាប់
អារមមណ៍្ចូេរមួ និងោាំម្រទលបកខជនម្របឡងចលម្រមៀងឲ្យបានលម្រចើនក៉ុេះករ។ េូមបញ្ជជ កថ់ា ោរចូេរមួគឺ លដាយ 
លេរ។ី 

 

េម្រមាបព់ត័ម៌ានបខនាម និងោរចូេរមួយកពត័ម៌ាន េូមទាកទ់ងមកោនខ់ននកវបបធម ៌និងពត័ម៌ាន ថ្ន
ស្ថា នទូតជប ៉ុនតាមរយៈទូរេ័ពទលេខ៖ ០២៣ ២១៧ ១៦១ (លេខភាជ បប់នត១១២១) ឬកល៏នញើអ៉ុីលម េមកោន៖់ 
info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp។ 
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